Company has filed a suit in Mumbai High Court in 2018 against KSM securities and Finance Private Limited (The
Defendent), when the said defendent refused to honor a Sale agreement regarding purchase of a office premises
at One BKC after the stamp duty amount was paid by the company. The High Court directed the defendant “not
to sell, alienate ,encumber, part with possession or create third party rights in respect of the suite property by
it order dated 22nd January 2018. The defendants pleaded that GST would be applicable on the said property
despite such sale being a second sale . The Company contested the same and agreed that, in the event of GST
liability , the company will have the right to contest the same and take upon such liability if it occurred in future.
The defendants were directed by a high court order by virtue of consent terms dated 7th May 2018 to honor the
transaction based on such undertaking.

25th Annual Report 2017-2018

63

RECONCILIATION BETWEEN PREVIOUS GAAP AND IND AS - BALANCE SHEET

Particulars Adjustment
notes

Ind AS adjustment
Indian GAAP Measurement-

Ind AS
Reclassification-

Ind AS
Ind AS

As at
March 31,

2017

As at
 April 1,

2016

As at
March 31,

2017

As at
April 1,

2016

As at
March

31, 2017

As at
April 1,

2016

As at
March 31,

2017

As at
April 1,

2016
ASSETS
Non-current
assets
Property, plant
and equipment

 12,082,689  12,629,209  -  -  -  -  12,082,689  12,629,209

Deferred tax
assets (net)

 6,188,644  6,018,740  (6,188,644) (6,018,740)  -  -  -  -

Investment
- Financial
Assets

453,757,512 418,927,980  76,862,794  44,493,175  -  - 530,620,306 463,421,155

Income Tax
Assets

 22,971,968  21,222,432  -  -  -  -  22,971,968  21,222,432

Other non-
current assets

 43,471,641  43,471,641  -  -  -  -  43,471,641  43,471,641

Total Non-
current assets

538,472,454 502,270,002  70,674,150  38,474,435  -  - 609,146,604 540,744,437

Current assets
(a) Financial
assets
- Trade
and other
receivables

 11,365,079  25,736,693  -  -  -  -  11,365,079  25,736,693

- Cash and cash
equivalents

 2,545,108  26,155,508  -  -  -  -  2,545,108  26,155,508

- Bank balance
other than (iii)
above

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

- Short term
loans and
advances

 202,110  221,877  -  -  -  -  202,110  221,877

(c) Other
current assets

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total current
assets

 14,112,297  52,114,078  -  -  -  -  14,112,297  52,114,079

TOTAL 552,584,751 554,384,080  -  -  -  - 623,258,901 592,858,516

LAFFANS PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

64

Particulars Adjustment
notes

Ind AS adjustment
Indian GAAP Measurement-

Ind AS
Reclassification-

Ind AS
Ind AS

As at
March 31,

2017

As at
 April 1,

2016

As at
March 31,

2017

As at
April 1,

2016

As at
March

31, 2017

As at
April 1,

2016

As at
March 31,

2017

As at
April 1,

2016
EQUITY
AND
LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share
capital

 80,000,000  80,000,000  -  -  -  -  80,000,000  80,000,000

Other equity 459,556,220 457,849,964  68,270,618  35,594,540  -  - 527,826,838 493,444,504
Equity
attributable to
owners

539,556,220 537,849,964  68,270,618  35,594,540  -  - 607,826,838 573,444,504

Total equity 539,556,220 537,849,964  68,270,618  35,594,540  -  - 607,826,838 573,444,504
Liabilities
Non-current
liabilities
Financial
liabilities
(i) Employee
Benefit
Obligations

 241,354  223,787  -  -  -  -  241,354  223,787

(ii) Other
non current
liabilities

 46,622  1,800,000  -  -  -  -  46,622  1,800,000

(iii) Deferred
tax liabilities

 -  -  2,403,535  2,879,895  -  -  2,403,535  2,879,895

Total Non-
current
liabilities

 287,976  2,023,787  2,403,535  2,879,895  -  -  2,691,511  4,903,682

Current
liabilities
Financial
liabilities
(i) Trade
payables

 2,619,053  4,362,089  -  -  -  -  2,619,053  4,362,089

Other current
liabilities

 10,121,500  10,148,241  -  -  -  -  10,121,500  10,148,241

Total Current
liabilities

 12,740,553  14,510,330  -  -  -  -  12,740,553  14,510,330

TOTAL 552,584,749 554,384,081  70,674,153  38,474,435  -  - 623,258,902 592,858,516

25th Annual Report 2017-2018

65

RECONCILIATION BETWEEN PREVIOUS GAAP AND IND AS - STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND
LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

Particulars Footnotes Indian
GAAP

Ind AS
/Reclassification

Adjustments

Ind AS

I Revenue From Operations 19,794,472  -  19,794,472
II Other Income 33,560,617  32,369,620  65,930,237
III Total Income (I+II) 53,355,089  32,369,620  85,724,709
IV EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed 19,163,139  -  19,163,139
Employee benefits expense  1,390,075  2,622,433  4,012,508
Finance costs  556,105  -  556,105
Depreciation and amortization expense  1,417,583  -  1,417,583
Other expenses 29,291,834  (2,640,001)  26,651,833
Total expenses (IV) 51,818,736  (17,568)  51,801,168

V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and
tax (III- IV)

 1,536,353  32,387,188  33,923,541

VI Exceptional Items
VII Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)
VIII Tax expense:

(1) Current tax  -  -
(2) Deferred tax  169,903  301,029  470,932

IX Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing
operations (VII-VIII)

 1,706,256  32,688,217  34,394,473

X Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations
XI Tax expense of discontinued operations
XII Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations

(after tax) (X-XI)
XIII Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XII)  1,706,256  32,688,217  34,394,473
XIV Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss

 -  17,567  17,567

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not
be reclassified to profit or loss

 -  (5,428)  (5,428)

B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  -
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be
reclassified to profit or loss

 -

XV Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(XIII+XIV)(Comprising Profit (Loss) and
Other Comprehensive Income for the period)

 1,706,256  32,676,078  34,382,334

XVI Earnings per equity share (for continuing
operation):
(1) Basic  0.21  4.30